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Mr Godfrey Africa 
Oyster Bay Community 
Trust Member Community Trust Jeffrey’s Bay ggaconsultants@hotmail.com  x   x             

Ms Carolyn 
Ah Shene-
Verdoorn Birdlife EC 

Policy and Advocacy 
Manager 

Environmental 
NGO Randburg advocacy@birdlife.org.za  x   x             

Mr David Ernest Aldendorff Kouga Municipality Councillor, Ward 8 
Councillor Gamtoos 
River Jeffery's Bay davidald@mweb.co.za      x x x         

Mr/Mrs 
Dave & 
Carole Barkes Resident Kabeljouws Homeowner Homeowner Humewood info@kabeljauws.co.za  x   x             

Mr Chris Barratt 
St Francis Kromme 
Trust Chairperson 

Environmental 
NGO 

St Francis 
Bay krommetrust@barratt.co.za x   x             

Mr 
Abel and 
Hanay Bezuidenhout Private Private Private Patensie         x x         

Ms Marisa Bloem DWAF, Port Elizabeth   Provincial Dept.WA Port Elizabeth bloemm@dwa.gov.za  x   x             

Mr John Bouwer 
Kouga Black Chamber 
of Commerce President  Business Jeffrey’s Bay 

kbcc@live.co.za/ 
john@bouwercorp.com  x   x x x         

Mr JH Buys 
Directorate Land Use 
and Soil Management Director 

National Dept of 
Agriculture Pretoria agriland@nda.agric.za  x   x             

Mr Andre Cilliers   Landowner 
Adjacent 
Landowner 865 Fichardt Park andre.cilliers@yahoo.com  x   x             

Mrs Anneliza Collett 
Dept of Agriculture 
Forestry and Fisheries 

Directorate: Land Use 
and Soil Management 

National Dept of 
Agriculture Pretoria Anneliza@nda.agric.za      x             

Mr/Mrs Chuck/Jean Cook Birdlife EC Member 
Environmental 
NGO Jeffrey’s Bay       x x           

mailto:ggaconsultants@hotmail.com
mailto:advocacy@birdlife.org.za
mailto:davidald@mweb.co.za
mailto:info@kabeljauws.co.za
mailto:bloemm@dwa.gov.za
mailto:kbcc@live.co.za
mailto:kbcc@live.co.za
mailto:agriland@nda.agric.za
mailto:andre.cilliers@yahoo.com
mailto:Anneliza@nda.agric.za
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Mr Chris Coombes Crown Chickens Landowner 
Adjacent 
Landowner 1/854 Uitenhage ccoombes@sovfoods.co.za  x   x             

Mr Patrick Cull Times Media   Media Walmer pdhcull@iafrica.com  x   x             

Mr 
Philip & 
Sharon 

Darne 

Flashcor 158 cc Landowner 

Adjacent 
Landowner 4/341 
and Re 845 

Sunridge 
Park 

philip@darne.co.za  

x   x             

Mr 
Jacobus 
Johannes  Du Plessis   Landowner 

Adjacent 
Landowner 8/341 
Mooi Draai &2/307 Port Elizabeth   x   x             

Mr Kenneth Du Preez Kouga Municipality 
Engineering & 
Electrical Local Authority Humansdorp   x   x             

Mr/Ms Gcinile Dumse 

Dept of Agriculture, 
Forestry Management : 
Land Use and Soil 
Management EL Resource Auditor Provincial Authority East London GcinileD@nda.agric.za x   x             

Mr Ncamile Dweni DWAF, Port Elizabeth Scientist Production Provincial Dept.WA Port Elizabeth dwenin@dwa.gov.za  x   x             

Ms Lorraine Egan Kouga Municipality Conservation Division Local Authority Loerie 
eganb@eastcape.net;loregan@mweb
.co.za  x   x             

Mr Gerald Ehlers Africoast   Business Port Elizabeth gerald@africoast.com  x   x             

Mr/Mrs 
Edmund&Bri
dget Elton Private   Private 

St Francis 
Bay eltonem@telkomsa.net  x   x             

Mr Greg Ferguson Cobcreek Manager Business Noorfkloof greg@cobcreek.com  x   x             

Mr 
Daniel 
Theodore Ferreira Sonop Boerdery Trust Re/310, 1/310 

Adjacent landowner 
to Re/845 Patensie spitzbak@gamtoos.co.za  x   x             

Ms Lizna Fourie DWAF, East London Permit officer 
National Dept. for 
NWA, 1998  East London FourieL@dwaf.gov.za x   x             

mailto:ccoombes@sovfoods.co.za
mailto:pdhcull@iafrica.com
mailto:philip@darne.co.za
mailto:dwenin@dwa.gov.za
mailto:eganb@eastcape.net;loregan@mweb.co.za
mailto:eganb@eastcape.net;loregan@mweb.co.za
mailto:gerald@africoast.com
mailto:eltonem@telkomsa.net
mailto:greg@cobcreek.com
mailto:spitzbak@gamtoos.co.za
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Dr Mariagrazia Galimberti 
SA Heritage Resources 
Agency 

CEO Archaeology, 
Palaeontology & 
Meteorite Unit SAHRA  Cape Town mgalimberti@sahra.org.za  x   x             

Dr Willem  Gertenbach Ward  Representative Ward Representative 
Ward 
Representative Jeffrey’s Bay willemg01@telkomsa.net        x x         

Mr John Geeringh National Authority   National Authority Pretoria jgeeringh@deat.gov.za  x   x             

Mr Shaun Geswindt 
Kouga Chamber of 
Business Vice Chairperson Business Jeffrey’s Bay s.geswindt@hotmail.com  x   x x x         

Ms Nanna Gouws 
SA National Roads 
Agency Limited 

Statutory Control 
Officer 

SA National Roads 
Agency 10/319, 
4/320, 31/321 Greenacres gouwsj@nra.co.za  x   x             

Mr Dayalan Govender 

Department of 
Economic Development 
and Environmental 
Affairs (DEDEA) Deputy Director  

Environmental 
Authority Greenacres 

dayalan.Govender@deaet.ecape.gov
.za  x   x             

Mr Morgan  Griffiths 

Wildlife & Environment 
Society of South Africa, 
EP Region Environmental Officer 

Environmental 
NGO Centrahil morgan@wessaep.co.za  x   x             

Mr Iqbal Hoosen 
SANRAL - Southern 
Region Project Manager   Greenacres hooseng@nra.co.za  x   x             

  Willem  
Jansen Van 
Vuuren 

Kransplaas and the 
Backbone Landowner 

Adjacent 
Landowner 343 & 
344 Humansdorp   x   x             

Mr Marius Keyser District Roads Engineer 
EC Dept. of Roads and 
Transport Provincial Authority Algoa Park 

wilma.snyman@dot.ecprov.gov.za;m
arius.keyser@dot.ecprov.gov.za  x   x             

mailto:mgalimberti@sahra.org.za
mailto:willemg01@telkomsa.net
mailto:jgeeringh@deat.gov.za
mailto:s.geswindt@hotmail.com
mailto:gouwsj@nra.co.za
mailto:dayalan.Govender@deaet.ecape.gov.za
mailto:dayalan.Govender@deaet.ecape.gov.za
mailto:morgan@wessaep.co.za
mailto:hooseng@nra.co.za
mailto:wilma.snyman@dot.ecprov.gov.za;marius.keyser@dot.ecprov.gov.za
mailto:wilma.snyman@dot.ecprov.gov.za;marius.keyser@dot.ecprov.gov.za
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Ms Maggie Langlands 
St Francis Kromme 
Trust 

Renewable Energy 
Portfolio 

Environmental 
NGO 

St Francis 
Bay langlands@wirelessza.co.za   x x x x         

Mr Eddie Leach 
Eskom Southern 
Region Sales & Marketing Eskom Beacon Bay eddie.leach@eskom.co.za  x   x             

Mr Kevin Leask Eskom   Eskom 
Johannesbur
g       x             

Ms Minnelise Levendal EIA CSIR 
Project 
Management Stellenbosch mlevendal@csir.co.za  x   x             

Mr Paul Lochner EIA Project Manager CSIR Project Manager Stellenbosch plochner@csir.co.za  x   x             

Mr Frank Lotter Vlakteplaas Landowner 854/2/3/4/5/6/7 Jeffrey’s Bay frank@truewan.co.za  x   x             

Mr Theo  Madatt Kouga Municipality Electricity Department Local Authority Jeffrey's Bay tmadatt@ec108.org.za  x   x             

Ms Mashudu Marubini 
Department of 
Agriculture ActingDeputy Director Provincial Authority Pretoria    x   x             

Mr MC Marubini 

Dept of Agriculture, 
Forestry Management : 
Land Use and Soil 
Management EL Delegate of the Minister 

National 
Government 
Agriculture Pretoria   x   x             

Mr Donald Mc Gillivray Africoast Director Business Port Elizabeth donaldmc@africoast.com  x   x             

Mr HB Meyer Groen Akkers Landowner Adjacent landowner Jeffrey’s Bay manus@agnet.co.za  x   x             

Mr Revival Mnguni Dept of Agriculture Land Use Advisor National Agriculture Pretoria RevivalM@daff.gov.za  x   x             

Ms Leila 
Mohomed-
Weideman 

Mainstream Renewable 
Power South Africa Director Business Claremont 

leila.mahomed-
weideman@mainstreamrp.com  x   x             

Ms Lerato  Mokgwatlheng  

Eskom Transmission 
(Thyspunt 
Transmission Lines 
Integration Project) Environmental Adviser:  Eskom Witbank Lerato.Mokgwatlheng@eskom.co.za    x x x           

Ms Yvonne Nhlapo 
National Energy 
Regulator PA National Authority Pretoria yvonne.nhlapo@nersa.org.za  x   x             

mailto:eddie.leach@eskom.co.za
mailto:mlevendal@csir.co.za
mailto:plochner@csir.co.za
mailto:frank@truewan.co.za
mailto:tmadatt@ec108.org.za
mailto:donaldmc@africoast.com
mailto:manus@agnet.co.za
mailto:RevivalM@daff.gov.za
mailto:barry.oflynn@mainstreamrp.com
mailto:barry.oflynn@mainstreamrp.com
mailto:Lerato.Mokgwatlheng@eskom.co.za
mailto:yvonne.nhlapo@nersa.org.za
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Mr Hermann Oelsner  
African Wind Energy 
Association President  NGO Cape Town oelsnergrp@wcaccess.co.za  x   x             

Ms Elizabeth Pereira Papiesfontein Landowner 
Adjacent 
Landowner 8/319 Jeffrey's Bay nuplant@vodamail.co.za  x   x x           

Mr 
Jerome 
Quinton Pereira Farm 5/320 Adjacent Landowner 

Adjacent 
Landowner - 5/320 Pretoria jerome@evergreens.co.za  x   x x           

Mr Russell Phillips 
FAPX - Secretary 
Airfield Association Paradise Beach Airfield Aviation Walmer russellphillips@nmmu.ac.za  x   x             

Mr Mark Ralph Crown Chickens EIA 
Adjacent 
Landowner 1/854 Uitenhage MRalph@sovfoods.co.za  x   x             

Dr Eddie Rankwana Kouga Municipality Municipal Manager 
Adjacent 
Landowner 4/346 Jeffrey’s Bay   x   x             

Mr Danie Rautenbach 
Kouga Development 
Agency 

Planning & 
Development Manager Local Authority Jeffrey's Bay danie@kougadevelopent.co.za  x   x             

Mr Kobus Reichert Gamtkwa First Nation   Heritage NGO Jeffery's Bay   x   x             

Ms Zanele Sishuba DWAF, East London Permit officer Provincial Dept.WA East London   x   x             

Mr Kaptein Slamdeel 
Demascus Farming 
Trust Landowner 

Adjacent 
Landowner Re/307 Port Elizabeth   x   x             

Mr Mfundo Sobele 
ANC Kouga Sub 
Region Secretary   Humansdorp msobele@webmail.co.za        x   x       

mailto:oelsnergrp@wcaccess.co.za
mailto:nuplant@vodamail.co.za
mailto:jerome@evergreens.co.za
mailto:russellphillips@nmmu.ac.za
mailto:MRalph@sovfoods.co.za
mailto:danie@kougadevelopent.co.za
mailto:msobele@webmail.co.za
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Mr Jaques Steenkamp 

Peet Steenkamp 
Familie Trust and 
Graafwater Trust 

Affected Landowner - 
Re/845 

Affected Landowner 
& adjacent owner 
6/307, 7/307 , 830, 
845, 8/307, 191, 
3/191 Humansdorp njalasafaris@xsinet.co.za  x   x             

Ms Lizelle Stroh   Obstacle Specialist 
Civil Aviation 
Authority 

Halfway 
House strohl@caa.co.za  x   x             

Mr Ockert Strumpher 

Flashcor 158 cc Landowner 

Adjacent 
Landowner 4/341 
and Re 845 

Walmer  Ockie.strumpher@sappi.com  

x   x             

Mr  Andries  Struwig 

Dept of Economic 
Affairs Environment 
and Tourism Deputy Director 

Affected Organ of 
State Greenacres Andries.Struwig@deaet.ecape.gov.za x   x             

Ms Carina Strydom Kouga Municipality LED Manager Local Authority Jeffrey's Bay   x   x             

Mr Thys Strydom Private Private Individual Jeffrey’s Bay           x         

Mr Mark Tanton Red Cap Managing Director Business Hout Bay mark@red-cap.co.za  x   x             

Mr Vonnie Thalwitzer Orchard Bounty Pty Ltd  Adjacent Landowner 
Adjacent 
Landowner - 4/319 Jeffries Bay vonnie@capefruits.co.za  x 

  

x 

            

Mr SJ / Hennie Theron   Adjacent Landowner 

Adjacent 
Landowner - 
RE/8/321 Jeffrey’s Bay heni.tron@gmail.com  x   x             

Cllr Henda Thiart 
Councillor Kouga 
Municipality Councillor Councillor Jeffrey's Bay johhen@telkomsa.net  x   x x           

Ms Mercia Ungerer Kouga Municipality 
Former Councillor, 
Ward 8 

Councillor Gamtoos 
River 

Jefferey's 
Bay   x   x             

Mr S Van Tonder  Brandkoppen Adjacent Landowner 
Adjacent 
Landowner - 1/186 Jeffrey’s Bay svt@telkomsa.net  x   x             

Ms Nicolene Venter Sivest PP Manager Thyspunt EIA Rivonia nicolenev@sivest.co.za     x   x             

mailto:njalasafaris@xsinet.co.za
mailto:strohl@caa.co.za
mailto:Ockie.strumpher@sappi.com
mailto:mark@red-cap.co.za
mailto:vonnie@capefruits.co.za
mailto:heni.tron@gmail.com
mailto:johhen@telkomsa.net
mailto:svt@telkomsa.net
mailto:nicolenev@sivest.co.za
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Mr Thinus Visser 
Applefields Enterprizes 
Pty Ltd 1/316 

Adjacent landowner 
to Re/845 Jeffrey’s Bay thinus@grasslands.co.za  x   x             

Mr Pieter Walsh 
Demascus Farming 
Trust Landowner 

Adjacent 
Landowner Re/307 Port Elizabeth   x   x             

Mr Dean Wilson 

Eskom Transmission 
(Thyspunt 

Transmission Lines 
Integration Project) 

Negotiator: Land and 
Rights  Eskom Witbank dean.wilson@eskom.co.za   x x             

Mr Alan Wolfromm Windcurrent Director Applicant Wilderness mrwolf@mweb.co.za x   x             

Mr Ross Zietsman Birdlife EC Chairperson 
Environmental 
NGO Greenacres zietsmanfamily@imaginet.co.za  x   x             

  The Director   
Cathcart Road View 
Pty Ltd Adjacent Landowner 

Adjacent 
Landowner 1/320 Port Elizabeth   x   x             

 

mailto:thinus@grasslands.co.za
mailto:zietsmanfamily@imaginet.co.za

